
 
 

 

Republic of the Philippines 

Department of Education 
SOCCSKSARGEN REGION 

 

Address: Regional Center, Brgy. Carpenter Hill, City of Koronadal 
Telefax No.: (083) 2288825/ (083) 2281893  
Website: depedroxii.org    
Email: region12@deped.gov.ph 
 

  
    

  

May 22, 2024 
 

REGION MEMORANDUM  
CLMD-2024-161 

 

CORRIGENDUM TO REGION MEMORANDUM CLMD-2024-143 REGIONAL 
SUMMIT ON NATIONAL LEARNING CAMP CUM ORIENTATION  

ON 2024 NLC AND OTHER EOSY-BREAK ACTIVITIES 
 

To:     Schools Division Superintendents 
           

 1. Relative to Region Memorandum CLMD-2024-143 re Regional Summit on 

National Learning Camp Cum Orientation on 2024 NLC and Other EOSY Break 
Activities, all participants are hereby informed that due to procurement 

concerns, the dates have been changed from June 6-7, 2024 to June 7-8, 2024 
in General Santos City. 

 
2. Relative to this, Division NLC Focal shall access the template of the report and 

Criteria for NLC Outstanding Implementing School in Elementary and Secondary 
through https://tinyurl.com/NLCReportTemplate. The report shall be submitted 

on or before June 7, 2024 through the same link. 

    
3. The participants shall be entitled to one day Compensatory Time-off (CTO) in 

accordance with CSC and DBM Joint Circular No.2, s. 2004 on Non-Monetary 
Remuneration for Overtime Service rendered for non-teaching personnel.  

 
4. All other information contained in the previous memorandum shall remain in 

effect. 

   
5. For queries and concerns, please email Shienna Lyn L. Antenor, CLMD EPS 

through shiennalyn.antenor@deped.gov.ph  or Jay-ar S. Lipura, CLMD EPS 
through jayar.lipura@deped.gov.ph.  

 
6. For immediate dissemination and compliance of all concerned. 

 
 

 

 
CARLITO D. ROCAFORT 

                                     Director IV 
 

 

Enclosure: None 
Reference: RM-CLMD-2024-143 
Allotment: None 
To be indicated in the PERPETUAL INDEX under the subject 

ORIENTATION  PROGRAMS   
 
 
SLLA/ CLMD/ RM /CORRIGENDUM TO REGION MEMORANDUM CLMD-2024-143 REGIONAL LEARNING CAMP 
SUMMIT CUM ORIENTATION ON 2024 NLC AND OTHER EOSY-BREAK ACTIVITIES/171/May 21, 2024 

https://tinyurl.com/NLCReportTemplate
mailto:shiennalyn.antenor@deped.gov.ph
mailto:jayar.lipura@deped.gov.ph

